
 अ खल भारतीय आयु व ान सं थान, रायपुर(छ ीसगढ़) 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 
Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

        www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

F.No. Yoga/OW/AIIMS-RPR/2023 -                                                      Date:  01.12.2023 

(QUOTATION NOTICE) 

Sub: Request for E-Market Survey for submission of Price Quotation for DIGITAL ALGOMETER for 
Department of Yoga & Naturopathy, AIIMS Raipur under GFR-2017, Rule-155.  
 

NOTICE INVITING PRICE QUOTATION UNDER GFR-2017, RULE-155 

Sealed quotations are invited from intending registered Stockist / Distributors having GST and 
relevant documents for Purchase of DIGITAL ALGOMETER for CCRYN CMBIY, Department of 
Yoga & Naturopathy, AIIMS Raipur. The quotation with copy of certificate of GST & other documents 
should be submitted to office of Store Officer, Ground floor, Medical College Building Gate No. 05, 
Tatibandh, G.E. Road, AIIMS, Raipur up to 08/12/2023 before 3:00 pm. The quotations will be opened 
on the same day at 3:30pm. Details of item are given as under:- 

S. 
No. 

Description of Items Qty HSN 
Code 

Unit 
Rate in 

Rs. 

GST 
% 

Unit Rate 
with 
TAX 

Total 
Price 

1 Handheld 50 x 0.05 lbf kgf Algometer for measuring 
pain threshold and pain tolerance with Calibration 
Certificate. 
 

CONSTRUCTION 
 Fiberglass reinforced Firm pistol grip handle. 
 1 cm² rubber tip 
 Fiberglass reinforced plastic housing. 
 5-digit, 0.5" LCD and 4 button keypad. 
 Backlit Display 

 
OPERATION 

 Simple 4 button control and menu access. 
 Selectable units: lbf, kgf, N and ozf. 
 Tension and compression peaks to be held in 

memory. 
 Selectable auto-off, backlight & audible signal. 
 Peak force sampling: 1200 / second. 
 USB data output and charging. 
 Single value output and single or continuous 

data output facility. 
 Windows-compatible Mark-10 MESUR™Lite 

data logging software.  
 

POWER REQUIREMENTS 
 Rechargeable 50-hour NiMH battery. 
 Continuous operation with AC adapter/charger. 
 Auto-off conserving battery power. 

 
 ACCURACY: ± 0.3% of Full Scale ± 1 least significant 
digit. 

01 
Nos. 

  
   

 



 
 
 
 
OTHER COMMERCIAL TERMS 
 

1. Rate should be mentioned in words & figure both.  

2. Taxes, if any (should be clearly mention).  

3. Delivery Schedule – within 28 days from the date of issue of PO.  

4. Price should be FOR Destination basis.(i.e. concerned department) 

5. LD @ 0.5% of delayed supply per week or part of week for delay of supply of material subject to 

maximum up to 10%. After expiry of delivery period material cannot be accepted without 

extension of delivery period. 

6. Quotation No/Name and Due date of opening must be written on top of envelop. 

7. GST rates applicable on your quoted item may please be confirmed. HSN code for each item 

should be clearly mention. 

8. Please confirm if there any change (Upward/Reduction) in your Basic Price structure. And you are 

also requested to pass the Input Credit as per the following Anti Profiteering Clause of GST. 

“Upon Implementation of GST, any reduction in the rate of tax on supply of goods or service or 

the benefit of input tax credit shall be passed on to AIIMS Raipur by way of commensurate 

reduction in the prices." 

9. The GST registration details may please be furnished. 

10. 100% payment against receipt and acceptance of material.  

11. Validity of offer should not be less than 90 days 

12. No Part supply or Part Payment will be entertained.  

13. Expenditure will be debitable to GIA-48. 

14. Brand, Make & warranty should be clearly mentioned in offer (If require).  

15. The Quantity of above column is totally tentative. It can be increased or decreased at the time of 

placement of order.  

16. AIIMS Raipur reserve the right to place the order for full or part quantity to one or more items.  

17. Supply, installation 7 commissioning will be done by firm (If applicable). 

18. The product should be of superior quality and highly standard. 

 
 

 
 

Stores Officer 
                                                                                                                                    AIIMS, Raipur (C.G.) 

 
 


